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JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY STUDENTS’ UNION

ELECTION COMMITTEE 2018-19

27/08/2018
SCHEDULE FOR JNUSU ELECTION 2018-19
DATE DAY EVENT TIME
30/08/18 | Thursday | Display of Tentative Voters List
31/08/18 | Friday Correction in the Voters List begins * 09:00 am - 05:00 pm
31/08/18 | Friday Issue of Nomination Forms 02:00 pm - 05:00 pm
Beginning of Election Process

04/09/18 {Tuesday Filing of Nominations 09:30 am - 05:00 pm
05/09/18 Wednesday | Display of List of Valid Nominations 09:00 am
05/09/18 Wednesday | Withdrawal of Nominations 10:00 am - 01:00 pm
05/09/18 Wednesday | Display of Final List of Candidates 03:00 pm
05/09/18 Wednesday | Press Conference

(All organization meeting and space allotment 04:00 pm

thereafter)
06/09/18 | Thursday | School GBMs** 10:00 am onwards
07/09/18 | Friday School GBMs** 10:00 am onwards
10/09/18 | Monday School GBMs** 10:00 am onwards
11/09/18 | Tuesday University General Body Meeting 01:00 pm onwards
12/09/18 | Wednesday | Presidential Debate = 09:00 pm onwards
13/09/18 | Thursday No Campaign Day
14/09/18 | Friday POLLING 09:30 am - 01:00 pm
02:30 pm — 05:30 pm

14/09/18 | Friday Counting 09:00 pm onwards
16/09/18 | Sunday Declaration of Final Results -

* Any new addition or correction in the voters list required for the purpose of proper identification of

Proposer, Seconder and Candidate must be done well in advance before filing the nomination.

** Detailed schedule of GBMs will be notified after declaration of final list of candidates
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